per share, however, will be impacted by the common stock to be issued upon the exercise of warrants. The amount of
dilution will depend on the exercise price and number of shares to be issued. The following example shows the
dilution upon the exercise of all 5,180,073 warrants at an average exercise price of $1.00 per share, which would
represent an immediate increase in net tangible book value to existing stockholders of $0.17 per share and an
immediate dilution to new stockholders of $0.82 per share. The following table illustrates the per share dilution:

Proposed exercise price (per share) $ 1.00
Net tangible book value per share at June 30, 2004 $ 0.01
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the proceeds of the
maximum offering $ 0.17
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering $ 0.18

Dilution to new investors $ (0.82)

The following table sets forth on a pro forma as adjusted basis, as of August 24, 2004, the number of shares of
common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by existing holders
of common stock and by the warrant holders.

Shares Purchased Total Consideration Average
Price Per

ShareNumber Percent Amount Percent

Existing Stockholders 24,139,094 82%$ 4,272,752 45%$ 0.18

Warrantholders 5,180,073 18%$ 5,180,073 55%$ 1.00

Total 29,319,167 100%$ 9,452,825 100%

9

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 424B3

8

SELLING SECURITY HOLDERS

The following table provides information with respect to shares offered by the selling stockholders:

Selling
stockholder

Shares for
sale

Shares
Underlying
Warrants
or
Preferred
Stock

Shares
before
offering

Percent
before
offering

Shares
after
offering

Percent
after
offering
(1)

GCA Strategic
Investment Fund
Limited -0-

5,000,000
(2)

19,570,619 73.5 % 14,570,619 50.0 %
Global Capital
Funding Group LP 622,985

-0-
622,985 2.5 % -0- -0-

Richard A.
Parlontieri -0-

900,000
1,035,000 4.2 % 135,000 <1%

Michael Monheit 150,000 50,000 200,000 <1 % -0- -0-
Patrick J. Rossi
and Dale E. Para,
JT 150,000

50,000

200,000 <1 % -0- -0-
Richard A.
Losanno, Jr. 150,000

50,000
200,000 <1 % -0- -0-

David M. Glaude 150,000 50,000 200,000 <1 % -0- -0-
Professional
Traders Funds,
LLC 600,000

200,000

800,000 3.3 % -0- -0-
Paul J. Solit 210,000 70,000 280,000 <1 % -0- -0-
Cape May
Investors, Inc. 150,000

50,000
200,000 <1 % -0- -0-

Greenwood
Partners, LP 450,000

150,000
600,000 2.4 % -0- -0-

Steven Cohen 150,000 50,000 200,000 <1 % -0- -0-
Richard Taney 150,000 50,000 200,000 <1 % -0- -0-
Robert Gutman 150,000 50,000 200,000 <1 % -0- -0-
Dana Bruno 60,000 20,000 80,000 <1 % -0- -0-
Gary N. Moss 45,000 15,000 60,000 <1 % -0- -0-
Benchmark
Consulting, Inc. 450,000

-0-
450,000 1.9 % -0- -0-

Black Diamond
Advisors 149,857

-0-
149,857 <1 % -0- -0-

V2R, LLC -0- 125,000 135,000 <1 % 10,000 <1 %
Kuekenhof Equity
Fund, LP 606,000

300,000
906,000 3.7 % -0- -0-

Robert Amendola 214,286 107,143 321,429 1.3 % -0- -0-
Marjorie C.
Weinberg 71,430

35,715
107,145 <1 % -0- -0-

Edgar Filing: SPEEDEMISSIONS INC - Form 424B3

9

Barry J. Dubrow 71,430 35,715 107,145 <1 % -0- -0-
Jeffrey Spetalnick 101,000 50,000 151,000 <1 % -0- -0-
Bonfire
Foundation 50,000

25,000
75,000 <1 % -0- -0-

Todd & Peggy
Parrott 50,000

25,000
75,000 <1 % -0- -0-

Michael M.
Vuocolo 143,000

71,500
214,500 <1 % -0- -0-

William and
Shirley Grimm 333,333

-0-
333,333 1.4 % -0- -0-

Robert L. Bilton 300,000 150,000 450,000 1.9% -0- -0-
The Lebrecht
Group, APLC (4) 42,017

-0-
402,455 1.7 % 360,438 1.5 %

Patricia Mary Para
Kenzy Investment
Trust UA DTD
1/27/97 1,000

-0-

1,000 <1 % -0- -0-
Colony Park
Financial
Services, LLC 22,143

-0-

22,143 <1 % -0- -0-
Total 5,793,481 5,180,073 28,549,611 97.5 % 15,076,057 51.4 %

* Less than 1%

(1) Based on 24,139,094 shares outstanding.
(2)Includes 2,500,000 shares of common stock which may be acquired upon the exercise of warrants, and 2,500,000

shares of common stock which may be acquired upon conversion of 2,500 shares of Series A Convertible Preferred
Stock.

(3) Includes 900,000 shares of common stock which may be acquired upon the exercise of warrants.